Annexure-8

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUMTECH INFOSYSTEM PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 07.02.2024; List of Creditors as on: 28.02.2024 ( Version 1)

List of Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

SiNo.| Name of Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of Amount of any of Claim gll.ﬂ_

. Creditor ; : contingent | mutual dues, that |Amount of claim i ]
Date of receipt | Amount Claimed | ~™eunt of claim | Nature of | Amount covered by [ Amount covered | Whether | % of voting share in el may be set off not adudtied
— admitted claim | securityinterest | byguarantee | related party? CoC Verification
1 |Digizone 20-02-2024} 2,68,95,684.00 | 2,63,95,684.00 |Unsecured [NIL NIL NO 100.00%|NIL NIL NIL NIL Amount

Technology addmitted based
Private on supporting
Limited documents
Total - 2,69,95,684.00| 2,69,95,684.00| 0 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0

£8 The amount of claim admitted may u

ndergo change on receipt of additional documents/ records/ details, if any, subsequently.




